9 February 2020

Selinsgrove Announces Rules And Registration For March Mod Icebreaker 40

March 21 Event Offers Bonus Money, Tracks Team For Fulton Outlaw 200 Qualifier

Complete rules have been released and registration is open for the upcoming Icebreaker 40 for combined modifieds and crate 602 sportsman mods at Selinsgrove Speedway on Saturday, March 21.

Rules for both divisions will mirror those of the Short Track Super Series (STSS), with permission granted to the speedway by STSS officials.

Pre-registrations are currently being accepted for the big Selinsgrove season-opening event with the registration forms and rules currently available for download on selinsgrovespeedway.com.

The registration form and rules can be accessed by visiting the "Downloads" page of the website.

Drivers in both divisions will want to be sure to get their names on the pre-registry lists in order to be eligible for posted bonus money!

Any driver pre-registered by March 12 for the \$24,000-plus Icebreaker 40 event will be eligible for a \$500 bonus if he can take the win.

The 40-lap Icebreaker main is already offering a posted \$5,000 winner's share.

Likewise, any crate 602 sportsman modified driver who is pre-registered before March 12 will be eligible for a \$200 bonus if they can take the win in the \$1000-to-win contest.

The champion of the Icebreaker 40 will be a guaranteed qualifier for the October 3, 35th Anniversary Outlaw 200 at Fulton Speedway in Fulton, New York.

Drivers in both divisions will draw for heat starting positions before a redraw sets the front few starting rows for both main events.

Grandstand and pit gates will open at 11 am on March 21 with qualifying slated for 2 pm. Adult general admission is set at \$20 with grandstand reserved seats priced at an additional \$2. Student general admission for ages 12 – 17 is just \$15. Kids ages 11 and under will be admitted for free. Pit Passes are \$40.

The first 410 sprint car show and super late model show of the year at Selinsgrove Speedway is set for one week later, as part of *March Mayhem*.

For a complete 2020 schedule, the latest news, results, and race status, visit the speedway's official website at www.selinsgrovespeedway.com or follow the track on Twitter and Facebook.

The speedway office can be reached at 570.374.2266.